
From the Leadership Team 

 
At Snowsfields we learn and succeed together 

Find us on:  www.bridgesfederation.org.uk 23
rd

 September 2016 

        Important Dates 

 

20th October  International Evening 

24th -28th  October  School Closed – Half Term 

14th November   Parent & Pupil Review Meetings 

13th December            KS1 Christmas Show 

14th December                 EYFS Winter Concert 

16th December   Break Up  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

                                                                         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
                                                                                                                                           

Term dates for 2016-2017 
Autumn Term 

Monday 5th September – Friday 21st October 2016 

Monday 24th October – Friday 28th October 2016 

Half Term 

Monday 31st October – Friday 16th   December 2016 

(School closes at 1pm) 

Spring Term 

Wednesday 4th January – Friday 10th February 2017 

Monday 13th February – Friday 17th February 

2017 Half Term 

Monday 20th February – Friday 31st March 2017 - 

(School closes at 1pm) 

Summer Term 

Wednesday 19th April – Friday 26th May 2017  

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2017  
 Half Term 

Monday 5th June – Friday 21st July 2017 – (School 

closes 1pm) 

INSET DAYS- SCHOOL CLOSED 

Thursday 1st September 

Friday 2nd September 

Tuesday 3rd January 

Tuesday 18th April 

 

Spring Term 
Tuesday 5th January – Friday 12th February 2016  

Half term - 15th February –19th  February 2016  

Monday 22nd February – Thursday 24th March 2016  
Summer Term 

Tuesday 12th April – Friday 27th May 2016  

Half term – May 30th- 3rd June 2016  

Monday 6th June – Friday 15th July 2016  

     INSET DAYS – SCHOOL CLOSED 
Monday 4th  January 

Monday 11th April 

 
 

We welcome all our parents and carers to our 

coffee morning !  

 

Why don’t you join our learning mentors 

Anne and Debbie for a cup of tea and a 

chat every Tuesday between 9:00 and 

9:30? It will be a lovely opportunity for all 

parents to share ideas and parenting tips! 

Congratulations to these children who got a 

certificate in assembly this week.  

 

Stay and Learn Sessions  
 28.9.16 Year 1 Phonics 

 5.10.16 Secondary Transfer Meeting  

13.10.16 Arts Week- Flag Making 

14.10.16  Reception: Fun with Phonics 

2.11.16 SATs Preparation and Y6 expectations 

 

Safety Procedures 
As you know, to ensure the safety of children and staff members, we carry out a 
fire drill practice every term. During this safety exercise all adults and children 
go through the evacuation procedure and get familiar with the primary escape 
routes. 
In addition to this safety drill, we also have an evacuation plan in place in case of 

any major incident. All children and staff members would evacuate the school 
and make their way to Tower Bridge School. Parents would then be 
contacted and asked to collect their child from Tower Bridge School. 

 

Whole school attendance:  
Our target for attendance is 96%  

We need your support in making sure your children are 

in school on time and every day! 

Week beginning 12th September 2016 91.7% 
Class Number of 

absences 

Number 

of lates 

Points 

Red 1 16 6 225 

Orange 2 34 6 25 

Yellow 3 27 5 150 

Green 4 15 5 175 

Blue 5 22 6 125 

Purple 6 32 4 150 

Classes earn points for the best attendance or 

punctuality.  

1st place = 75 points (100 for no absence or lates)  

2nd place = 50 points, 3rd place = 25 points 

 



From the Leadership Team 

Phase Leaders and Subject 

Leaders 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

    Office and Premises Teams 

 

Richard Welsh 

Key Stage 2 Phase 

Leader  
Snowsfields 

 

James Kinnier 

P.E and P.S.H.E 

Subject Leader 

Sarah Halpin-Evans 

Key Stage 2 Phase 

Leader  

 Tower Bridge  

Emma Flanagan 

Creative Arts Subject 

Leader 

Danielle Jordan 

ICT Subject Leader 

Kevin Keogh 
Premises Manager 

Snowsfields 

Jim Pooke 

Premises Manager 

Tower Bridge 

Sarah Millar 

Financial Administrator 

Snowsfields 

Joanne Watkins 

Pupil Administrator 

Snowsfields 

Alison Clark 

Pupil Administrator 

Tower Bridge 

Tina Hayden 

Finance Administrator 

Tower Bridge 


